FEATURES (DETAILS)
FEATURES
Ensures long-term reliability.
To ensure long-term reliability, the
photocoupler drive (110 V system) is a
constant-current drive.
It prevents malfunction caused
by neutral point grounding.

■Outline
■Internal structure
HOW TO ORDER
①: Basic type
■Applicable standard
・JEC-2500(1987)
・B-402(1997)
・NECA C 2811(2012)
・JIS C 0704(1995)
＊This product is tested by the applicable items in the above standards.
Protective relays for electric power systems
Digital Protective Relays and Protective Equipment
Terminal Blocks for Industrial and Similar Use
Insulation test for control gear
②: Circuit code
THT -34X091 KD
●TKB (reinforced DIN rail)
1,000
35 15
30
34×091
34×092
INTERFACE UNIT
THT TYPE
STANDARD PRODUCTS
8.89
L
P
108
76
.6 67
C
N
2
C
N
1
9.7
196
65 22
5.
2
11
0H BH
(5H)
N1 N2
0H
66
38
.3
14
56
.8
8.
5
196
(2
5)
THT-34X091
N4N3 24P24N
FL
(AL)
0L
1A 20A
20B1B
A
1H 2H 3H 4H 5H 6H 7H 8H 9H AH BH CH DH EH FH24P
FLELDLCLBLAL9L8L7L6L5L4L3L2L1L0L
1H 2H 3H 4H CH DH EH FH EL DL CL BL 1L2L3L4L
(7H) (9H)
(6H) (8H) (AH)

■Outline
■Internal structure
HOW TO ORDER
①: Basic type
■Applicable standard
・JEC-2500(1987)
・B-402(1997)
・NECA C 2811(2012)
・JIS C 0704(1995)
＊This product is tested by the applicable items in the above standards.
Protective relays for electric power systems
Digital Protective Relays and Protective Equipment
Terminal Blocks for Industrial and Similar Use
Insulation test for control gear
②: Circuit code
THT -34X091 KD
●TKB (reinforced DIN rail)
1,000
35 15
30
34×091
34×092
INTERFACE UNIT
THT TYPE
STANDARD PRODUCTS
8.89
L
P
108
76
.6 67
C
N
2
C
N
1
9.7
196
65 22
5.
2
11
0H BH
(5H)
N1 N2
0H
66
38
.3
14
56
.8
8.
5
196
(2
5)
THT-34X091
N4N3 24P24N
FL
(AL)
0L
1A 20A
20B1B
A
1H 2H 3H 4H 5H 6H 7H 8H 9H AH BH CH DH EH FH24P
FLELDLCLBLAL9L8L7L6L5L4L3L2L1L0L
1H 2H 3H 4H CH DH EH FH EL DL CL BL 1L2L3L4L
(7H) (9H)
(6H) (8H) (AH)

2) Modules can be replaced by 1 bit.
3) External wiring can be connected up to 5.5 mm2.
■HOW TO ORDER (For reference)
TCT- 34X＊＊＊ □ - 1 KD-15 ① Basic type
② Circuit code : It has several kinds of circuit code.
③ Screw type : (blank): Zinc-plated screw / SUS: Stainless steel screw
④ No. of poles : No. of consecutive installations
⑤ Rail type : (blank): No attached DIN rail / KD-15: For 1 set
   *Anymore: Please ask us.
[TCT TYPE DI module terminal block]
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
■FEATURES
■Circuit diagram (example)
■Outline (example)
■Outline (example)
1) Maximum 32 circuits built in in spite of compact design.
2) Connectors are placed on the top surface for
sequencer connection.
3) The connector terminal block makes it easy to replace
the main unit.
■HOW TO ORDER (For reference)
IOM -R32＊ ① Basic type
② Circuit code : Built-in relay type or built-in
   photo-coupler type.
[IOM TYPE Interface Module]
① ②
T
C
T-34X
028
DC110V
N P
P
C
N
12
C
N
2
P
C
N
11
C
N
1
77
.5
9.
5
9.7
Photocoupler module type NP
Type NP
Terminal screws
M4 8.5
(Zinc or SUS)
Module No.15 Module No.0
TXL
TKB KD rail
11
(6
.5
)
93
.5
37
35
A
B
3 2 1
3 12
A
B
3 2 1
2 13
H
D

2) Modules can be replaced by 1 bit.
3) External wiring can be connected up to 5.5 mm2.
■HOW TO ORDER (For reference)
TCT- 34X＊＊＊ □ - 1 KD-15 ① Basic type
② Circuit code : It has several kinds of circuit code.
③ Screw type : (blank): Zinc-plated screw / SUS: Stainless steel screw
④ No. of poles : No. of consecutive installations
⑤ Rail type : (blank): No attached DIN rail / KD-15: For 1 set
   *Anymore: Please ask us.
[TCT TYPE DI module terminal block]
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
■FEATURES
■Circuit diagram (example)
■Outline (example)
■Outline (example)
1) Maximum 32 circuits built in in spite of compact design.
2) Connectors are placed on the top surface for
sequencer connection.
3) The connector terminal block makes it easy to replace
the main unit.
■HOW TO ORDER (For reference)
IOM -R32＊ ① Basic type
② Circuit code : Built-in relay type or built-in
   photo-coupler type.
[IOM TYPE Interface Module]
① ②
T
C
T-34X
028
DC110V
N P
P
C
N
12
C
N
2
P
C
N
11
C
N
1
77
.5
9.
5
9.7
Photocoupler module type NP
Type NP
Terminal screws
M4 8.5
(Zinc or SUS)
Module No.15 Module No.0
TXL
TKB KD rail
11
(6
.5
)
93
.5
37
35
A
B
3 2 1
3 12
A
B
3 2 1
2 13
H
D